NITOOO	006940
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300300782623
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/03/1701032012 **78.75
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	D O'KEEFE

COVER LETTER

4

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ţ,

1.

SUBJECT: GO.BUILD.LOVE., INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

Ţ

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

SETH RAY FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

178 SE COURANCES DRIVE

Address

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984

City, State & Zip

(574) 952-4496

Daytime Telephone number

sethr@cftoday.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLI	ES OF INC	CORPORA	TION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

• :

١

<u>RTICLE II</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>		
GO.	Principal <u>street</u> address: BUILD.LOVE., INC.		Mailing address, if different is:
178	SE COURANCES DRIVE		
POF	RT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984		
TICLE II purpose	I <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	E ATTACHED	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne	r in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:
_	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		ctors are elected and appointed:
ECLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ORS _ Name and Title	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR
<i>CLE V</i> e and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>	DEBRA LAVETTE VR / DIRECTOR
ICLE V e and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE	ORS _ Name and Title	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE
ICLE V ne and Tit ress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984	ORS _ Name and Title	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN BOARD MEMBE
TICLE V ne and Tit lress ne and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984	ORS Name and Title Address:	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN BOARD MEMBE
ICLE V e and Tit ress e and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 	ORS Name and Title Address:	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN, BOARD MEMBE
TICLE IV FICLE V ne and Tit dress ne and Tit dress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 MISSY RAY, BOARD MEMBER 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 STEPLING KIHEL POARD MEMBER	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN, BOARD MEMBE 8685 PINE HAVEN AVENUE HOBE SOUND, FL 33455
TICLE V ne and Tit lress ne and Tit lress ne and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 MISSY RAY, BOARD MEMBER 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 STEPLING KIHEL POARD MEMBER	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN, BOARD MEMBE 8685 PINE HAVEN AVENUE HOBE SOUND, FL 33455
TICLE V ne and Tit ress ne and Tit ress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT SETH RAY, PRESIDENT /DIRECTOR 178 SE COURNACES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 e: MISSY RAY, BOARD MEMBER 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34984 e: STERLING KIHEI, BOARD MEMBER	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	DEBRA LAVETTE, VP / DIRECTOR 1801 N FLAGLER DRIVE APT #922 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 KEVIN HARIGAN, BOARD MEMBE 8685 PINE HAVEN AVENUE HOBE SOUND, FL 33455

L

		Name and Title:		
Address	······································	Address:		
- Name and Title:		Name and Title:	······································	
Address _		Address:		
	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep			
	SETH RAY	able) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	` ·` ·	able) of the registered agent is:		
	SETH RAY	- <u> </u>	17	
Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ac</u>	SETH RAY 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE	- <u> </u>		
Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and av</u> Name:	SETH RAY 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 3498 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:	- <u> </u>		
Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ac</u>	SETH RAY 178 SE COURANCES DRIVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 3498 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>dress of the Incorporator is:</u> HERBERT W. DOBSON	4		

.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

JULY 1, 2017 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporat

JULY 1, 2017 Date

GO.BUILD.LOVE., Inc. Article III Purpose

GO.BUILD.LOVE purpose as established by these articles of incorporation are those specifically designated in the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 section 501c(3), as amended or the corresponding section of any future federal tax law. The specific purpose of GO.BUILD.LOVE., Inc., to provide onsite design/build supervision for projects that will serve as schools for education, community care centers, churches to advance the Gospel of Jesus Christ and homes to help end homelessness and improve the quality of life for the poor in (Haiti) and around the world. Each project is carefully considered for need, as a result of economic hardship or natural disaster and its overall benefit on the community upon completion. GO.BUILD.LOVE., Inc. will utilize professional expertise for onsite design/professional construction management practice consisting of an array of services applied to construction projects and programs through the planning, design, construction and post construction phases while achieving project objectives including the management of quality, cost, time and scope. Ownership will remain/transfer to the community at the end of construction.

GO.BUILD.LOVE.,Inc. may seek collaborations with churches and other charitable organizations in place and will otherwise operate exclusively for charitable, scientific or educational purposes within the meaning of Sec. 501© (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code") of which operations:

- No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shell inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to, its members, board of directors, officers, or other persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth herein; should GO.BUILD.LOVE.,Inc. dissolve, its assets must be distributed for an exempt purpose to Christ Fellowship church.
- No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidates for public office except as authorized under the code;
- Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Sec. 501 (c) (3) of the Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under sec Sec.170 (c)(2)of the code (or corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).